Vacation Exchange and Rentals   1,152   287   6   —   293
Vacation Ownership   1,945   387   36   —   423

Total Reportable Segments   3,757   849   45   —   894
Corporate and Other (a)   (7)   (71)   1   6   (64)

Total Company  $ 3,750  $ 778  $ 46  $ 6  $ 830

Note: Amounts may not foot across due to rounding.

(a)  Includes the elimination of transactions between segments.

(b)  Relates to costs incurred as a result of various strategic initiatives commenced by the Company during 2008.

(c)  Relates to the net expense from the resolution of and adjustment to certain contingent liabilities and assets.

Table 8
(1 of 4)

Wyndham Worldwide Corporation
NON-GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(In millions, except per share data)

  Three Months Ended June 30, 2010
   Legacy
  As Reported  Acquisition Costs   Adjustments (b)  As Adjusted
Net revenues

Service fees and membership  $ 409   $ 409
Vacation ownership interest sales   271   271
Franchise fees   120   120
Consumer financing   106   106
Other   57   57

Net revenues   963   —   —   963

Expenses

Operating   387   (1)(a)   386
Cost of vacation ownership interests   49   49
Consumer financing interest   29   29
Marketing and reservation   138   138
General and administrative   146   146
Depreciation and amortization   42   42

Total expenses   791   (1)   —   790

Operating income   172   1   —   173
Other income, net   (3)   (3)
Interest expense   36   36
Interest income   (2)   (2)

Income before income taxes   141   1   —   142
Provision for income taxes   46   — (c)  1(c)  47

Net income  $ 95  $ 1  $ (1)  $ 95

Earnings per share

Basic  $ 0.53  $ —  $ —  $ 0.53
Diluted   0.51   —   —   0.51

Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   180   180   180   180
Diluted   187   187   187   187

Note: EPS amounts may not foot due to rounding.

(a)  Relates to costs incurred in connection with the Company’s acquisition of the Tryp hotel brand during June 2010.

(b)  Relates to the net expense from the resolution of and adjustment to certain contingent liabilities and assets.

(c)  Relates to the tax effect of the adjustments.

Table 8
(2 of 4)

Wyndham Worldwide Corporation
NON-GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(In millions, except per share data)

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2010
   Early
   Extinguishment of
  As Reported  Debt   Acquisition Costs   Legacy Adjustments   As Adjusted
Net revenues

Service fees and membership  $ 833   $ 833
Vacation ownership interest sales   488   488
Franchise fees   211   211
Consumer financing   211   211
Other   106   106

Net revenues   1,849   —   —   —   1,849

Expenses

Operating   769   (5)(b)   764
Cost of vacation ownership interests   86   86
Consumer financing interest   53   53
Marketing and reservation   261   261
General and administrative   293   (1)(c)  292
Depreciation and amortization   85   85

Total expenses   1,547   —   (5)   (1)   1,541

Operating income   302   —   5   1   308
Other income, net   (5)   (5)
Interest expense   86   (16)(a)   70
Interest income   (2)   (2)

Income before income taxes   223   16   5   1   245
Provision for income taxes   78   6(d)  1(d)  1(d)  86

Net income  $ 145  $ 10  $ 4  $ —  $ 159

Earnings per share

Basic  $ 0.81  $ 0.05  $ 0.02  $ —  $ 0.89
Diluted   0.78   0.05   0.02   —   0.85

Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   180   180   180   180   180
Diluted   186   186   186   186   186

Note: EPS amounts may not foot due to rounding.

(a)  Relates to costs incurred for the early extinguishment of the Company’s term loan facility and revolving foreign credit facility during March 2010.

(b)  Relates to costs incurred in connection with the Company’s acquisitions of Hoseasons Holdings Ltd. during March 2010 and the Tryp hotel brand during June 2010.